## LANTRONIX® ( E

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

Manufacturer's Name: LANTRONIX INC. Manufacturer's Address: 7535 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, CA. 92618. USA

Product Type: Intended use: PNT-SG3FS GNSS receiver module

## Manufacturer's Quality System:



ISO 9001:2015 Certificate No. 74 300 4282 TUV Rheinland

The product has been tested against the following standards or technical specifications:

- 1. Essential requirements for the protection of the health and safety of people, pets and goods, Article 3.1a) of Directive 2014/53/UE:
  - EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
- 2. Essential requirements on electromagnetic compatibility levels, Article 3.1b) of Directive 2014/53/UE:
  - ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3:2019
  - ETSI EN 301 489-19 V2.2.0:2020
- 3. Essential requirements for the effective use of radio spectrum, Article 3.2 of Directive 2014/53/UE:
  - ETSI EN 303 413 V1.2.1:2021
- 4. Requirements in the Article 4 of Directive 2015/863/EU (RoHS III), towards the maximum tolerated concentrations of the substances listed in Annex II:
  - EN IEC 63000:2018

The Notified Body Nemko S.p.A. performed the conformity assessment of the technical documentation according to the procedure of Annex III (Module B) of Directive 2014/53/EU and issued the EU-type examination certificate no. 2051-RED-220901.

Signature: _	$\leq$	Date: March 8, 2022
Name:	Fathi Hakam	Title: <u>VP of Engineering</u>

CERT-PNT-SG3FS rev B